

# MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

# महात्मा गाँधी केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

[Established by an Act of Parliament]

### **Department of Management Sciences**

Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay Parisar, Motihari, District – East Champaran, Bihar – 845 401 Email: <a href="mailto:headmanagementsciences@mgcub.ac.in">headmanagementsciences@mgcub.ac.in</a>

Date: 24-02-2025

### **Notice**

In accordance with the standard operating procedure (SOP) of the PhD programme dated 09.10.2023 of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, the open Viva-Voce (Pertaining to Ph.D. Degree) of **PhD Research Scholar, Mr. Ravindra Kumar, E/No.MGCU2020MGMT6009** in the Department of Management Sciences will be held on Tuesday, 4<sup>th</sup> March 2025 from 4:00 PM onwards. The open Viva-Voce will be conducted in hybrid mode. The details are as follows:

Name of the Research Scholar: Mr. Ravindra Kumar

Title of the Thesis: A STUDY ON INTERNATIONAL TRADE OF INDIA WITH SELECT BRICS NATIONS

Supervisor: Dr. Pavnesh Kumar

**Venue**: Head Chamber, Department of Management Sciences, DDU Parisar, MGCU **Date & Time:** Tuesday, 4<sup>th</sup> March 2025 from 4:00 PM onwards

**Google Meet Link:** 

https://meet.google.com/ihw-regc-ffv

All the members of the Viva-Voce committee, RAC and DRC members, facultymembers and research scholars are invited to participate in the open Viva-Voce.

Dr. Sapna Sugandha Head, Department of Management Sciences Mahatma Gandhi Central University

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor- For kind information.
- 2. OSD, Administration- For kind information.
- 3. OSD, Finance-For kind information.
- 4. COE, MGCUB
- 5. Heads of the Departments
- 6. Deans, PMMMSCMS
- 7. Campus Director, DDU
- 8. All RAC and DRC members
- 9. All Deans and Heads, MGCUB
- 10. Notice Board, PMMMSCMS
- 11. Website of MGCUB